ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS JOINT BIDDING COMMITTEE 2024

BID # 2024 – 4 Street & Road Maintenance & Paving Materials

PLEASE CONTACT MICHELLE JAGGI WITH QUESTIONS AT MJAGGI@ERIEAREACOG.ORG OR (814) 454-1770

PROPOSAL FROM:

COMPANY: Cross Paving, LLC

ADDRESS: Po Box 10455

Erie, Pa 16514

CONTACT NAME: Jeff Weaver

PHONE #: 814-739-9560

E-MAIL: crosspaving@gmail.com

DATE: 4/01/2024

ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS JOINT MUNICIPAL BIDDING COMMITTEE

FORM OF PROPOSAL 2024

STREET AND ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

I/We have investigated the availability of the specified materials and agree to furnish F.O.B. (and an optional delivery price) all the specified materials at the following prices:

UNIT PRICE PER TON PICKED-UP AND LOADED ON MUNICIPAL TRUCKS

HOT MIX

	RAP MATERIAL	VIRGIN MATERIAL
9.5MM superpave Wearing Course	\$ No Bid	\$_82.00
9.5 MM with Fiber Reinforcement	ş No Bid	ş No Bid
19MM Binder Course	ş No Bid	\$_ 77.00
25MM Binder Course	^{\$} No Bid	\$_72.00
Miafi HP570 (or similar)	\$ No Bid	\$ No Bid
Cold Patching Material	\$ No Bid	
High Performance Patching Material	\$ No Bid	
PLEASE Include the following: 11620 Lake Pleasant Road, Union City, Pa 16438		
Contact information for municipalities to place orders:		
814-739-9560 Mike The	euret	

ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS JOINT MUNICIPAL BIDDING COMMITTEE

FORM OF PROPOSAL 2024

STREET AND ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

Optional Delivery Price Proposal

Please Provide a <u>Delivery Price</u> where requested in the white squares per ton delivered to the following locations:

Materials:

Locations:	Mirafi HP570 (or similar)	High Performa nce Cold Patch	Cold Patch	9.5 mm	9.5 mm with fiber	25 mm
City of Erie 2001 French Street 16503	(4 rolls/ 2,000 SY) S No Bid					
Franklin Twp 10411 Rt. 98 16412			(approx. 400 ton) \$ No Bid	(approx. 500 ton) \$ No Bid	(approx. 500 ton) \$_NoBid	
Girard Township 10140 Ridge Rd. 16417			(approx. 90 ton) \$_NoBid			
Springfield Township 13300 Sanford Rd, W. Springfield			(approx. 44 ton) \$_No Bid			
Union City 35 Willow St. 16438			(approx. 20 ton) No Bid			

ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS JOINT MUNICIPAL BIDDING COMMITTEE

FORM OF PROPOSAL 2024

STREET AND ROAD MAINTENANCE MATERIALS

Alternative Proposal:

Bidders desiring to furnish the materials in substantial compliance wit these specifications but differing slightly in some respects shall be required to indicate in the spaces provided below IN DETAIL the specific deviations of the unit they propose to furnish. A proposal containing no entries in these spaces below will be assumed by the Municipalities as being in complete compliance with these specifications.

ERIE AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS JOINT MUNICIPAL BIDDING COMMITTEE FORM OF PROPOSAL 2024

Accompanying this Proposal is a certification the amount of $50/0$ the Erie Area Council of Governmagreed, shall be retained as liquid of Governments if the undersigne conformity with the Contract Docume	do ents, Er ated dama d fails	ollars (\$) made payable to rie, Pennsylvania, which is ages by the Erie Area Council to execute a Contract in
within ten (10) days after notifica undersigned. It is agreed that this period of sixty (60) days from the	tion of s Proposa	award of the Contract to the Il may not be withdrawn for a
I/We hereby certify that I/we have the conditions outlined in the So Bidders, Special Conditions, Detail of the Bid Documents. I am/We are Proposal as principal(s). This Proposal	read, u licitation Specificathe only	nderstand, and agree to all on of Bids, Instructions to cations, and all other parts person(s) interested in the
any person, firm or corporation.	JOSAT IS	made without collabion with
any person, riim or corporation.	Company	Cross Paving, LLC
	Address	Po Box 10455
	_	Erie, PA 16514
ATTEST:	Phone	814-739-9560
Robin Tidd Polin Jidd	E-Mail	CROSSPAVING@GMAIL.COM
Corporate Controller	Signed	//////
(Title)	Name	Joseph Hosey
	- Title	(Type or Print) Vice President COO
	Date	3/29/24

ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY BID BOND

Know All Men by These Presents,	Bond No. AA1553-03282024-1		
That we, O Cross Paying LLC (hereinafter called the Principal) as Principal and the ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, of Erie, Pennsylvania, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter called the Surety),			
as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto. Erie Area Council	of Governments		
hereinafter called the Obligee in the	full and just sum of		
good and lawful money of the United States of America, to the payments of which sum of money well and truly to be made, the said Principal and Surety bind themselves, their and each of their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.			
Signed, sealed and dated this	.day of March , A.D. 2024.		
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH: Tha	at, if the Obligee shall make any award within 60		
days to the Principal for Street and road maintenance pavin	g materials		
according to the terms of the proposal or bid made by the Principal therefor, and the Principal shall duly make and enter into a contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of said proposal or bid and award and shall give bond for the faithful performance thereof with the Surety or Sureties approved by the Obligee; or if the Principal shall, in case of failure so to do, pay the Obligee the damages which the Obligee may suffer by reason of such failure, not exceeding the penalty of this bond, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and effect.			
In Testimony Whereof, the Principal and Surety have cause	ed these presents to be duly signed and sealed.		
	Principal O Cross Paving LLC		
Witness Sandra Browersox	By: Joseph Hosey Title		
Witness: Sandia Bowersox	ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY Docusigned by: Mark C kramer accaogro7930454k C. Kramer Attorney-in-Fact		



LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

insurance insurance	
laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, does hereby	ISURANCE COMPANY, a corporation duly organized under the make, constitute and appoint
Erik D. Cronk, Bryce A. Cronk, Jac	queline A. Renshaw and Mark C. Kramer
deed, any and all bonds and undertakings of surefyship.	execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf, and as its act and five hundred thousand dollars (\$500,000.00).
And to bind ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY thereby a	s fully and to the same extent as if such bonds and undertak- were signed by the appropriate officer of ERIE INSURANCE ficers, and hereby ratifies and confirms all that its said Attorney(s)-
ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY on the 2nd day of Septemb	f the following Resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of er, 2016, and said Resolutions have not been amended or repealed:
Appoint Attorney(s)-in-Fact and to authorize them to execute contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the natural revoke the power and authority given to him or her.	vice President or Vice President shall have power and authority to: (a) e on behalf of the Company, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, ature thereof, and, (b) Remove any such Attorney-in-Fact at any time
issued to them, to execute and deliver on behalf of the Comr	uthority, subject to the terms and limitations of the Power of Attorney pany, bonds and undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity prate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds and undertakes obligatory in the nature thereof."
by the Board of Directors of ERIE INSURANCE COMPA not been amended or repealed:	esimiles under and by virtue of the following Resolution adopted NY on the 2nd day of September, 2016, and said Resolution has
may be affixed by the following facsimiles on any Limited P zances, contracts and other writings in the nature thereof, and Seal of the Company the signature of Sheila M. Hirsch, as No.	Chief Executive Officer of the Company, and the Seal of the Company Power of Attorney for the execution of bonds, undertakings, recognidate the signature of Brian W. Bolash, as Secretary of the Company, the tary Public, and her notarial seal, may also be affixed by the following Limited Power of Attorney, and only under such circumstances shall
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Chief Executive Officer, and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed this 18th day of October, 2016.	1972 Inothy J. NeCastro Chief Executive Officer
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Ss. COUNTY OF ERIE	
On this 18th day of October, 2016, before me personally came Timothy G. NeCastro, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that he is Chief Executive Officer of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the Seal of said corporation; that the Seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate Seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.	My commission expires June 27, 2024 Notary Public
CERTIFICATE	alun.
I, Brian W. Bolash, Secretary of ERIE INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the original LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY, of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is still in full force and effect as of the date below.	HANCE TO THE TOTAL
In witness whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed corporate Seal of the Company by facsimiles pursuant to the action of the Board of Directors of the Company,	Brian W. Bolash, Secretary

this 28th

day of March 2024

SF57 5/20